FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

09-19-2000



101462323

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT**

TO: The Commissioner of Pa	tents and Tradem	PATENTS ONI arks: Please record the	<u>_ Y</u> attached original docu	ment(s) or copy(ies).
	.29.00	Conveyance Type		
New 0	2100	X Assignment	Security Agree	ement
Resubmission (Non-Red Document ID#	cordation)	License	Change of Nar	ne
<u> </u>	me #] Merger	Other U.S. Government	
Corrective Document Reel # Fra	me #	7 I ———	se ONLY by U.S. Government partmental File	Agencies) Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)			names of conveying parti	
Name (line 1) Cisco Syst	ems, Inc.			Month Day Yea
Name (line 2)	on of Califor	rnia		
Second Party	ton or carrie	LIIIA		Execution Date Month Day Ye
Name (line 1)				
Name (line 2)		Productive Contractive Contrac		
Receiving Party		M	ark if additional names of	receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) Cisco Tech	nology, Inc.			If document to be red
Name (line 2) a corporat	ion of Califo	rnia		receiving party is not domiciled in the Unit
<u> </u>				States, an appointme of a domestic
Address (line 1) 170 West To	asman Drive			representative is atta (Designation must be
Address (line 2)				separate document f Assignment.)
Address (line 3) San Jose		CA	95134	
Domestic Representati	ve Name and	State/Country Address	Zip (or the first Receiving Party	
Name		Litter		, only.
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
		FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	7	
000 HTHAI1 00000468 D398298)			
81 \ 40	.00 DP /			
\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	/			

Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

> **PATENT REEL: 011064 FRAME: 0502**

FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	D-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspond	ent Name and Addre	SS Area Code and Telephone Numb	er (650) 926-7241
Name	Anne VanBuskirk		
Address (line 1)	Weil, Gotshal & Man	ges LLP	
Address (line 2)	2882 Sand Hill Rd.	Ste. 280	
Address (line 3)	Menlo Park, CA 9402	5-7022	
Address (line 4)	anne.vanbuskirk@wei	1.com	
Pages	Enter the total number of including any attachmen	of pages of the attached conveyance do ents.	cument # 2
• •	Number(s) or Patent		rk if additional numbers attached
		the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number)	· · · •
Pat	tent Application Number(D398298	tent Number(s)
	is being filed together with a <u>new</u> st named executing inventor.	L Patent Application, enter the date the patent appli	ication was Month Day Year
Ente only	peration Treaty (PCT) or PCT application number or if a U.S. Application Number of the been assigned.		PCT PCT
Number of F	Properties	ne total number of properties involved.	# 1
Fee Amount	Fee Amo	ount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ 40.00
Deposit	of Payment: : Account	Enclosed X Deposit Account if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	# 23-0800
		Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No
Statement a	nd Signature		
attach indica	ed copy is a true copy of ted herein.	nd belief, the foregoing information is tru the original document. Charges to depo	
Anne VanBus Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date

PATENT REEL: 011064 FRAME: 0503

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This **PATENT ASSIGNMENT** (the "Assignment") is entered into as of June 5, 2000 by **CISCO SYSTEMS, INC.**, a California corporation ("Cisco").

WHEREAS, Cisco and CISCO TECHNOLOGY, INC., a California corporation ("CTI"), have entered into an Asset Transfer Agreement, executed on June 5, 2000, pursuant to which Cisco has agreed to, among other things, assign certain patent rights to CTI.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, Cisco agrees as follows:

Article I

CISCO PATENTS

"Cisco Patents" shall mean the issued U.S. patents listed on Schedule 1, as well as any reexaminations, extensions and reissues thereof and any divisionals, continuations and continuation-in-parts and any other applications or patents that claim priority therefrom, including, without limitation, any foreign applications or patents corresponding thereto.

Article II

ASSIGNMENT

Cisco assigns, transfers and conveys to CTI all of Cisco's rights, title and interest throughout the world in and to the Cisco Patents, and all rights, claims and privileges pertaining to the Cisco Patents, including rights to the underlying inventions and the right to sue and recover for past, present and future damages.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Cisco has caused this Assignment of Cisco Patents to be entered into as of the Effective Date.

CISCO SYSTEMS, INC.

Name: Larry Carter

Title: Senior Vice President and Chief

Financial Officer

PATENT REEL: 011064 FRAME: 0504

SCHEDULE 1 TO PATENT ASSIGNMENT

ISSUED UNITED STATES PATENTS

Issue Date	Patent Number	Title	Inventor
9/15/98	D398,298	Computer Display with an IPhone Window	Joe Giordano

PATENT RECORDED: 08/29/2000 REEL: 011064 FRAME: 0505